Conglomerate uses two methodologies for sensitivity analysis of its exposures:

Price indexes coupons variation
risk

Linked to bids, auctions, provision of services or execution of works

Total

Parent company and Consolidated

Detailed information on the risk and capital management process can be observed in the document "Risk and Capital Management
Report", prepared based on compliance with BCB Resolution No. 54/2020, available on the Investor Relations website at
www.bancobv.com.br/ri. Below are the definitions of the main risks of the Conglomerate.

Devaluation, reduction of remuneration and expected gains in financial instruments arising from the deterioration of the credit
quality of the counterparty, the intervening party or the mitigating instrument;

Other bank guarantees

ConceptRisk Factor

Basic interest rate shock

Guaranteed
values

Restructuring of financial instruments; and

Guaranteed
values

Credit Risk is defined as the possibility of occurrence of losses associated to:

09.30.2023

Provision Provision

12.31.2022

Foreign currency coupons

Linked to the distribution of securities by public offering

Costs of recovery of exposures of problematic assets.

12.31.2022

Fixed interest rate variation risk

75

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
as of September 30, 2023
(Amounts in thousands of Reais, unless otherwise indicated)

Trading and banking portfolio

+ 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

18,601,751   (229,901)   225,348   (206,083)   202,002

(1,271,507)   (5,906)   5,789   (24,956)   24,462

(1,267,134)   (2,814)   2,758   (3,520)   3,450

13,602   (269)   264   (377)   370

Sensitivity analysis 2

Trading portfolio

Movements of
rates

Income (loss)
Movements of

rates
Income (loss)

Variation of
 taxes

Result

   (552,124) Increase   (32) Decrease   (898) Decrease   (1,796)

   (29,083) Increase   (152) Decrease   (2,588) Decrease   (5,177)

   307,800 Increase   3,078 Decrease   (76,950) Decrease   (153,900)

   (17,974) Increase   (14) Decrease   (208) Decrease   (416)